KEY APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
CUSTOMER CHALLENGES
& RS 16000 SOLUTIONS
• Massive Gigabit Ethernet aggregation in a small form factor — 60 wire-speed Gigabit Ethernet ports in
5 rack units — with 10-Gigabit Ethernet uplinks
• Rich service creation router with MPLS enables the deployment of IP VPNs, Transparent LAN Services,
Virtual Leased Lines, and bandwidth shaping and carving

a 7-foot rack
RS 16000 Gigabit Ethernet Aggregation Router
Ordering Information
Part No. Product Description
R16-CHS 8 slot chassis, which includes backplane,
switch fabric, clock and fan
R16-CM4EG-04 Control module with 1 RJ45 10/100 and
4 Gigabit Ethernet ports (one required,
second for redundancy)
R16-CM4EF-12 Control module with 1 RJ45 10/100 and
12 RJ21 10/100 Fast Ethernet ports
R16-PAC AC power supply (up to three: one
required for non-MPLS Gigabit Ethernet
and Gigabit Ethernet over CWDM, two
required for MPLS Gigabit Ethernet)
R16-PDC DC power (up to three: one required for
non-MPLS Gigabit Ethernet and Gigabit
Ethernet over CWDM, two required for
MPLS Gigabit Ethernet)
For complete ordering information, including specific modules,